

GR 121/2018
New G R 804/2018

Order Dated : 14/01/2026

Today is fixed for evidence. Issue summon upon the witness by hand.

Out of 02 accused 01 accused is present by filing hazirah and 01 accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C.

Considered and allowed.

D/C is present by filing hazirah copy served and seen by the Ld.APP.

Ld.APP is present.

PW-1/CSW-1 namely, Krishna Samui is examined in chief in full on dock and cross examined is hereby deferred as per the prayer of the Ld.advocate of the accused.

CSW-1 is received the summon to witness by hand, today.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/03/2026 for further cross examination of CSW-1.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah